

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3087

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 December 2015

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to abandoned motor vehicles.

*1) How many instances of abandoned motor vehicles were recorded between 2004-15? If the data doesn't stretch back to 2004, please use the earliest you have.*

The Trust has had one Official Abandoned Vehicle in this time period.

*2) If a 3rd party was called to recover, what was the average cost involved?*

This was reported to The Local Authority's Abandoned Vehicle unit who picked the vehicle up. There was no cost to the Trust for this service.